The Fund is structured as an index tracking fund that tracks its benchmark index, the S&P New China
Sectors Ex A Share Index, which comprises of a diversified list of equity securities in its constituents.
As such, the Manager believes that the Fund is able to minimise its price risk through the diversification
that it has in its portfolio of underlying securities that replicates its benchmark index.

The Fund’s overall exposure to price risk was as follows:

 2021 2020
 HKD HKD

Quoted investments
Quoted equities 95,389,025  22,281,827
 ══════════ ══════════

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s (loss)/profit after taxation and net asset
value (“NAV”) to price risk movements. The analysis is based on the assumptions that the market price
increased by 10% (2020: 10%) and decreased by 10% (2020: 10%) with all other variables held
constant. This represents management’s best estimate of a reasonable possible shift in the quoted
securities, having regard to the historical volatility of the prices.

The Fund’s overall exposure to price risk was as follows:

   Impact on
   (loss)profit
   after
% Change in benchmark index  Market value tax/NAV
  HKD HKD

2021

-10%  85,850,122   (9,538,903)
0%  95,389,025  -
+10%  104,927,928   9,538,903
  ══════════ ══════════

2020

-10%  20,053,644 (2,228,183)
0%  22,281,827 -
+10%  24,510,010 2,228,183
  ══════════ ══════════

14

TRADEPLUS S&P NEW CHINA TRACKER

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE 6 MONTHS FINANCIAL PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2021 (CONTINUED)

2 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS, RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Market risk (continued)

(b) Currency risk

 Currency risk is associated with investments denominated in foreign currencies. When the foreign
currencies fluctuate in an unfavourable movement against Hong Kong Dollar, the investments will face
currency losses in addition to the capital gain/(loss). The Manager will evaluate the likely directions of